
4-Aug-25
Subject to Change

Department/Agency Representative(s) Phone Fax Email Address
TBA 646-3224 646-3130

 

Nonie Amar 300-4796 nonie.amar@epa.guam.gov

Edwin Reyes 475-9672  edwin.reyes@bsp.guam.gov
Christian Benitez   christian.benitez@bsp.guam.gov
Camille Quichocho   camille.quichocho@bsp.guam.gov

Jeffrey Quitugua 735-0294 jeffrey.quitugua@doag.guam.gov
Jennifer Ha   jennifer.ha@doag.guam.gov

Antonio Gumataotao (A) 648-3020 648-4067 agumataotao@gpagwa.com
Albert Padua 648-3027 648-4067 appadua@gpagwa.com
Prudencio Aguon 300-6041 647-2612 prudencio@guamwaters.org
Jacob Miller jpmiller@guamwaters.org

Russell Kanai 475-6296/97 russell.kanai@dpr.guam.gov
John Taitague 475-6288 john.taitague@dpr.guam.gov

Joint Region Marianas [Ex-Officio]
Guam Fire Department [Ex-Officio] Daren Burrier, Fire Chief 472-3422  daren.burrier@gfd.guam.gov

Chief Edward Atero, Fire Marshall 646-8810  edward.artero@gfd.guam.gov
Department of Public Health & Social Services Roland Gutierrez (A) 646-1276 (One Stop)
(Ex-Officio)  

GU Economic Dev & Commerce Authority (Ex-Officio) No current information 649-4146/4332  475-0329 649-4146

Department of Chamorro Affairs (Ex-Officio) * Annmarie Arceo 989-2426  annmarie.arceo@gca.guam.gov

Guam Public School System (Ex-Officio) No current information

I'Kumission [Chamorro Language Commission) Hope Crisostobal 480-4047 [Roland Blas] rolandblas1973@gmail.com
Prepared by: M. Cristina Gutierrez

APPLICATION REVIEW COMMITTEE (ARC)
(Promulgated by E.O. 96-26 - October 28, 1996)

Chairperson: Celine L. Cruz,  Chief Planner
649-5263, ext 311, celine.cruz@land.guam.gov

Department of Land Management (Land Planning Division)

Guam WaterWorks Authority 

Department of Parks and Recreation and Historic 
Preservation Office

Department of Public Works

Guam Environmental Protection Agency 

Bureau of Statistics & Plans

Department of Agriculture   

Guam Power Authority 
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